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PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
Hugh M. Ray, III 
609 Main Street, Suite 2000 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Tel: (713) 276-7600 
hugh.ray@pillsburylaw.com 
 
Counsel for Sentynl Therapeutics, Inc. 
[additional counsel listed at end of document] 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 
DALLAS DIVISION 

 
 
In re: 
 
EIGER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,  
et al. 
 
 Debtors. 
 

 
 Chapter 11 
 
 Case No. 24-80040 (SGJ) 
 
 (Jointly Administered) 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL WITNESS LIST FOR APRIL 29, 2025  
HEARING ON CONTESTED MATTERS1 

[Refers to docket nos. 807 and 828] 

Sentynl Therapeutics, Inc. (“Sentynl”), hereby supplements its Witness and Exhibit List 

from the April 15, 2025, hearing (see docket no. 807) for the hearing to be held April 29, 2025, at 

9:30 a.m. (prevailing Central Time) (the “Hearing”) on the Contested Matters [see docket no. 828].  

WITNESS LIST 

Sentynl may call the following witnesses at the Hearing: 

1. Eileen Banaga, by video. 

2. Any witness called by any other party. 

3. Any witness(es) necessary to rebut the testimony of any witness(es) called or 
designated by any other party.  

 
1  “Contested Matters” is defined in the Court’s Order (I) Setting Discovery and Briefing Schedule and (II) on 

Related Items (docket no. 828). 
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Dated: April 25, 2025 Respectfully submitted,  
 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
 
By: /s/ Hugh M. Ray, III    

Hugh M. Ray, III 
Texas Bar No. 24004246 
L. James Dickinson   
Texas Bar No. 24105805 
Reed C. Trechter 
Texas Bar No. 24129454 
609 Main Street, Suite 2000  
Houston, TX 77002  
Tel: (713) 276-7600  
hugh.ray@pillsburylaw.com 
james.dickinson@pillsburylaw.com 
reed.trechter@pillsburylaw.com 
 
-and- 
 
Joshua D. Morse  
Four Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111-5998 
Tel: (415) 983-1202  
joshua.morse@pillsburylaw.com  
 

STROMBERG STOCK, PLLC 
 
By: /s/ Mark Stromberg    

Mark Stromberg 
Texas Bar No. 19408830 
8350 North Central Expressway, Suite 1225  
Dallas, Texas 75206  
Tel: (972) 458-5353 
mark@strombergstock.com 

 
Counsel for Sentynl Therapeutics, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that, on April 25, 2025, I caused a copy of the foregoing to be served by the 
Electronic Case Filing System for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of 
Texas and unredacted copies of any sealed exhibits to be emailed to the following parties: 

Counsel to EIT 
GOODWIN PROCTOR LLP 
Kizzy Jarashow 
kjarashow@goodwinlaw.com 
David Chen 
davidchen@goodwinlaw.com 
 

Counsel for EIT  
GRAY REED 
Jason S. Brookner 
jbrookner@grayreed.com 
Emily F. Shanks 
eshanks@grayreed.com 
 

Counsel for the LT  
PORZIO, BROMBERG & NEWMAN, P.C. 
Warren J. Martin Jr. 
WJMartin@pbnlaw.com 
Rachel A. Parisi 
RAParisi@pbnlaw.com 
 

Counsel for the LT  
MCKOOL SMITH, PC 
John J. Sparacino  
jsparacino@mckoolsmith.com 
S. Margie Venus  
mvenus@mckoolsmith.com 
Travis E. DeArman  
tdearman@mckoolsmith.com 
 

Counsel for Progeria Research Foundation 
Clifford W. Carlson 
Clifford.carlson@weil.com 
Emma Wheeler 
emma.wheeler@weil.com 
 

 

/s/ Hugh M. Ray, III   
Hugh M. Ray, III 
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